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Mandatory Reporters are Olin employees who are required to share information about sex 
discrimination or sexual or interpersonal misconduct with the College’s Title IX Coordinator or Deputy 
Title IX Coordinator.  

Mandatory Reporters must promptly share all information concerning: unlawful discrimination on the 
basis of sex, gender identity, sexual orientation, and marital or parental status, as well as incidents and 
allegations of sexual and interpersonal misconduct (including, but not limited to, sexual harassment, 
sexual assault, domestic violence, dating violence, and stalking) and/or related retaliation.  

Mandatory reporters are College employees designated as officials who have the authority to institute 
corrective measures on behalf of Olin, and/or are designated below.  

 

The following senior administrators are Mandatory Reporters: 

Alyson Goodrow (she/her) 
Chief Marketing and Communications Officer 
Phone: 781-292-2257  
 agoodrow@olin.edu 

Donna Golemme (she/her) 
Vice President for Finance and Administration 
Phone: 781-292-2416      
dgolemme@olin.edu  

Jennifer Edmonds (she/her) 
Associate Vice President for Finance and Controller  
Phone: 781-292-2417  
 jedmonds@olin.edu   

Nicholas Macke (he/him) 
Chief Human Resources Officer 
Phone: 781-292-2407    
nmacke@olin.edu  

Rick Osterberg (he/him) 
Chief Information Officer 
Phone: 781-292-2431   
rosterberg@olin.edu 

Salvadore Liberto (he/him) 
Dean of Admission and Financial Aid 
sliberto@olin.edu 

Stacey Harris (she/her) 
Dean of Students 
Phone: 781-292-2321 
sharris2@olin.edu 

Chris Lee (he/him) 
Co-Chair of Faculty Affairs & Professor of 
Mechanical Engineering 
Phone: 781-292-2539 
clee1@olin.edu 

Rob Martello (he/him) 
Co-Chair of Faculty Affairs & Professor of the HoS 
and Tech 
Phone: 781-292-2532 
rmartello@olin.edu  

Sam Michalka (they/them) 
Associate Dean and Associate Professor of 
Computational Neuroscience and Engineering 
Phone: 781-292-2562 
smichalka@olin.edu  
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